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GREAT BRITAIN • CUSTOMER SERVICE

tel: 0845 300 9799  internet: www.clasohlson.com/uk 
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Floor Dimmer Switch with adaptor plug 
Art.no	 18-2031	 Model	 EMD300A-UK 
	 36-2823		  EMD300A

Please read the entire instruction manual before use and save it for future reference. We reserve the right 
for any errors in text or images and for making any necessary technical changes to this document. If you 
should have any questions concerning technical problems please contact our Customer Services. 

Safety
•	 This appliance is for indoor use only.
•	 Do not expose the dimmer switch to  

moisture or splashing.
•	 Only connect the dimmer switch to appliances 

rated for the same voltage according to 
the specifications below.

•	 Never use the dimmer switch on appliances 
that are not built for use with a dimmer switch. 
Use only approved light bulbs etc.

•	 Remove the dimmer switch from the wall 
socket to make sure that it is not conducting 
any current.

Product Description
•	 Plugs directly into the wall socket
•	 Min/max power: 20–500 W
•	 1.5 m cable
•	 Earthed

Buttons and Functions
1.	 Dimmer control
2.	 Lamp connection
3.	 Wall socket connection

Installation & Use
1.	 Switch off the lamp that is to be connected.
2.	 Connect the dimmer switch to a wall socket.
3.	 Connect the light which is to be used to 

the dimmer switch.
4.	 Switch on the light.
5.	 Adjust the intensity of the light using  

the dimmer control (1).

Disposal
Follow local ordinances when disposing of this 
product. If you are unsure about how to dispose of 
this product contact your municipality.

Specifications
Mains supply	 230 V AC, 50 Hz

Power	 20–500 W light bulb 
	 or 230 V halogen

Operating temperature	 0 to 35 °C

Protection Class	 IP20

Length of cable	 1.5 m

Colour	 Black
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Golvdimmer med adapterplugg 
Art.nr	 18-2031	 Modell	EMD300A-UK 
	 36-2823		  EMD300A 

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar 
oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor,  
kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet
•	 Apparaten är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk.
•	 Utsätt inte dimmern för stänk eller fukt.
•	 Anslut endast elektriska produkter avsedda för 

samma spänning enligt specifikationen nedan.
•	 Använd aldrig dimmerfunktionen med appara-

ter som inte är konstruerade för detta. Använd 
endast glödlampor eller 230V halogenlampor.

•	 Tag bort golvdimmern från vägguttaget för att 
helt bryta spänningen.

Produktbeskrivning
•	 Ansluts direkt i vägguttaget
•	 Min/max effekt: 20–500 W glödljus  

eller 230V halogen	
•	 1,5 m kabel
•	 Jordad

Knappar och funktioner
1.	 Dimmerkontroll
2.	 Anslutning för lampa
3.	 Anslutning till vägguttag

Installation & Användning
1.	 Stäng av lampan som ska anslutas.
2.	 Anslut dimmern till ett vägguttag.
3.	 Anslut glödlampan som ska anslutas  

till dimmern.
4.	 Slå på den anslutna glödlampan.
5.	 Justera ljusstyrkan med dimmerkontrollen (1)

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta 
ske enligt lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur 
du ska gå tillväga, kontakta din kommun.

Specifikationer
Nätspänning	 230 V AC, 50 Hz

Effekt	 20–500 W glödljus 
	 eller 230 V halogen

Användningstemperatur	 0 till 35 °C

Kapsling	 IP20

Längd, nätkabel	 1,5 m

Färg	 Svart
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Gulvdimmer med adapterplugg 
Art.nr.	18-2031	 Modell	EMD300A-UK 
	 36-2823		  EMD300A

Les nøye igjennom hele bruksanvisningen og ta vare på den til senere bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. 
tekst- og bildefeil, samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller andre spørsmål,  
ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet
•	 Apparatet er kun beregnet for innendørs bruk.
•	 Utsett ikke dimmeren for søl eller fukt.
•	 Kun elektriske apparater som er beregnet for 

den spenningen som står i spesifikasjonene 
nedenfor, kan kobles til dimmeren.

•	 Bruk aldri dimmefunksjonen med apparater 
som ikke er konstruert for dette. Brukes kun  
til glødelamper etc.

•	 Fjern gulvdimmeren fra vegguttaket for å bryte 
spenningen helt.

Produktbeskrivelse
•	 Kobles rett i vegguttaket
•	 Min./maks. effekt: 20–500 W
•	 1,5 m kabel
•	 Jordet

Knapper og funksjoner
1.	 Dimmekontroll
2.	 Tilkobling for lampe
3.	 Tilkobling til vegguttak

Installasjon og Bruk
1.	 Skru av lampen som skal tilkobles.
2.	 Dimmeren kobles til et vegguttak.
3.	 Koble lampen til dimmeren.
4.	 Slå på den tilkoblede lampen.
5.	 Juster lysstyrken med dimmerkontrollen (1).

Avfallshåndtering
Når du skal kvitte deg med produktet, skal dette skje 
i henhold til lokale forskrifter. Er du usikker på hvordan 
du går fram, ta kontakt med lokale myndigheter.

Spesifikasjoner
Nettspenning	 230 V AC, 50 Hz

Effekt	 20–500 W glødepærer 
	 eller 230 V halogen

Brukstemperatur	 0 til 35 °C

Kapsling	 IP20

Lengde, Strømkabel	 1,5 m

Farge	 Sort
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Lattiahimmennin ja sovitin 
Tuotenro	 18-2031	 Malli	 EMD300A-UK 
	 36-2823		  EMD300A

Lue käyttöohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä ne tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden 
teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee 
teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus
•	 Laite on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön.
•	 Älä altista laitetta kosteudelle tai roiskeille.
•	 Liitä ainoastaan sellaisia sähkökäyttöisiä  

laitteita, joissa on sama jännite kuin  
teknisissä tiedoissa on ilmoitettu.

•	 Älä käytä himmennintoimintoa laitteissa, joihin 
se ei sovellu. Käytä ainoastaan hehkulamppu-
jen tai 230 V:n halogeenilamppujen kanssa.

•	 Katkaise virta kokonaan poistamalla lattia-
himmentimen pistoke pistorasiasta.

Tuotekuvaus
•	 Liitetään suoraan pistorasiaan
•	 Minimi-/maksimiteho: 20–500 W:n 		

hehkulamppu tai 230 V:n halogeeni
•	 1,5 m:n johto
•	 Maadoitettu

Painikkeet ja toiminnot
1.	 Himmentimen säädin
2.	 Valaisimen liitäntä
3.	 Pistokeliitäntä

Asennus ja käyttö
1.	 Sammuta valaisin, jonka aiot liittää  

himmentimeen.
2.	 Liitä himmennin verkkopistorasiaan.
3.	 Liitä valaisin jonka haluat liittää  

himmentimeen.
4.	 Kytke liitetty valaisin päälle.
5.	 Säädä valovoimakkuutta himmentimen  

säätimellä (1).

Kierrätys
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen 
käytöstä. Tarkempia kierrätysohjeita saat kuntasi 
jäteneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot
Jännite	 230 V AC, 50 Hz
Teho	 20–500 W:n 
	 hehkulamppu tai  
	 230 V:n halogeeni
Käyttölämpötila	 0 … 35 °C
Suojausluokka	 IP20
Virtajohdon pituus	 1,5 m
Väri	 Musta



DEUTSCHLAND • KUNDENSERVICE
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auf Kundenservice klicken.

D
e

u
tsc

h

1

2

3

V
er. 20140109

Fußdimmer mit Adapterstecker
Art.Nr.	 18-2031	 Modell	 EMD300A-UK 
	 36-2823		  EMD300A

Vor Inbetriebnahme die komplette Bedienungsanleitung durchlesen und aufbewahren. Irrtümer, Abweichungen 
und Änderungen behalten wir uns vor. Bei technischen Problemen oder anderen Fragen freut sich unser 
Kundenservice über eine Kontaktaufnahme.

Sicherheitshinweise
•	 Das Gerät ausschließlich in Innenräumen 

verwenden.
•	 Das Gerät niemals Spritzern oder Feuchtigkeit 

aussetzen.
•	 Nur Elektrogeräte anschließen, die für dieselbe 

Spannung vorgesehen sind (siehe unten, 
Technische Daten).

•	 Die Dimmerfunktion nur zusammen mit Geräten 
benutzen, die dafür vorgesehen sind. Aus-
schließlich Glühlampen oder 230 V-Halogen-
lampen verwenden.

•	 Um die Stromzufuhr komplett zu unterbrechen, 
den Fußdimmer aus der Steckdose ziehen.

Produktbeschreibung
•	 Direktanschluss an die Steckdose.
•	 Mindest-/Höchstleistung Glühlampen  

20–500 W oder 230 V-Halogenlampen
•	 1,5 m Kabel.
•	 Schuko

Tasten und Funktionen
1.	 Dimmersteuerung
2.	 Anschluss für Lampe
3.	 Anschluss für Steckdose

Installation & Bedienung
1.	 Die anzuschließende Leuchte ausschalten.
2.	 Den Stecker des Dimmers in die Steckdose 

stecken.
3.	 Die anzuschließende Leuchte an den  

Dimmer anschließen.
4.	 Die angeschlossene Leuchte einschalten.
5.	 Die Lichtstärke mit Hilfe der Dimmersteuerung 

(1) regeln.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Bitte das Produkt entsprechend den lokalen 
Bestimmungen entsorgen. Weitere Informationen 
sind von der Gemeinde oder den kommunalen 
Entsorgungsbetrieben erhältlich.

Technische Daten
Netzspannung	 230 V AC, 50 Hz
Leistung	 Glühlampen 20–500 W oder  
	 230 V-Halogenlampen
Betriebstemperatur	 0 bis 35 °C
Schutzart	 IP20
Länge Netzkabel 	 1,5 m
Farbe	 Schwarz


